
Portland (14-14, 7-8) -vs- Umpqua (26-1, 14-1)
02/22/25 at UCC

 
 

 
 
Portland 57

Umpqua 88

Date: 02/22/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: UCC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Portland 8 18 15 16 57
Umpqua 21 16 29 22 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Amelia Echternkamp * 33 7-16 0-4 6-7 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 20
3 BettyAnn Wilson * 40 2-10 1-5 4-6 1-12 13 2 7 7 0 5 9
22 Kaylee Foster * 29 3-6 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 1 9
2 Tali Sanders * 32 3-8 2-7 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 8
32 Lilly Walker * 18 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 2 1 5
4 Raven Parson 21 2-9 0-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Abbie Scharringhause 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Jaicene Carpenter 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-56 6-28 11-15 5-21 26 14 8 15 3 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 2-11   18.18 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 6-28   21.4 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 1 1st-09:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooklyn Fely * 21 11-22 1-3 5-5 4-6 10 1 4 0 1 4 28
24 Male'ata Polamalu * 16 2-7 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 7
10 Rebekah Beltran * 25 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 1 6
11 Malia Waiwaiole * 25 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 3 6
4 Amaya Afatasi * 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 2 4
23 Kierra Bennett 20 6-10 2-4 0-0 2-9 11 1 1 3 0 0 14
20 Sydnee Muntifering 16 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 12
42 Zoe Barry 14 2-7 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
32 Haleigh Hanson 12 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
25 Giorgia Medori 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 3 2 0 1 1
1 Madysen Lealaitafea 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-76 5-13 13-15 18-27 45 16 23 10 1 13 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-9   88.89 %
4th Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 35-76   46.1 % 5-13   38.5 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 37
Largest Lead: 36 4th-
02:48



1st Box Score
Portland 8

Umpqua 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Amelia Echternkamp 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BettyAnn Wilson 10 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
22 Kaylee Foster 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Tali Sanders 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Lilly Walker 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
4 Raven Parson 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Abbie Scharringhause 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jaicene Carpenter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-16 2-11 0-0 2-7 9 2 2 4 2 0 8
18.8 % 18.2 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooklyn Fely 8 5-11 0-2 1-1 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 11
24 Male'ata Polamalu 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Rebekah Beltran 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Malia Waiwaiole 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2
4 Amaya Afatasi 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
23 Kierra Bennett 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Sydnee Muntifering 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Zoe Barry 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
32 Haleigh Hanson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Giorgia Medori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Madysen Lealaitafea 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-21 0-2 1-1 3-7 10 1 6 0 0 4 21
47.6 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Portland 18

Umpqua 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Amelia Echternkamp 10 2-4 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
3 BettyAnn Wilson 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
22 Kaylee Foster 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Tali Sanders 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lilly Walker 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
4 Raven Parson 5 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Abbie Scharringhause 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jaicene Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 1-8 3-4 0-9 9 3 2 2 0 2 18
43.8 % 12.5 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooklyn Fely 5 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
24 Male'ata Polamalu 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rebekah Beltran 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Malia Waiwaiole 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
4 Amaya Afatasi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Kierra Bennett 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
20 Sydnee Muntifering 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Zoe Barry 3 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Haleigh Hanson 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Giorgia Medori 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Madysen Lealaitafea 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-19 1-3 3-3 4-7 11 5 5 3 1 1 16
31.6 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Portland 15

Umpqua 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Amelia Echternkamp 10 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
3 BettyAnn Wilson 10 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 4
22 Kaylee Foster 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
2 Tali Sanders 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lilly Walker 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
4 Raven Parson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Abbie Scharringhause 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Jaicene Carpenter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-13 1-5 4-6 3-3 6 6 0 6 1 2 15
38.5 % 20.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooklyn Fely 8 5-8 1-1 3-3 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 4 14
24 Male'ata Polamalu 7 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
10 Rebekah Beltran 10 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
11 Malia Waiwaiole 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
4 Amaya Afatasi 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Kierra Bennett 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sydnee Muntifering 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Zoe Barry 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Haleigh Hanson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Giorgia Medori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Madysen Lealaitafea 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-19 1-3 8-9 5-7 12 6 6 2 0 6 29
52.6 % 33.3 % 88.9 %



4th Box Score
Portland 16

Umpqua 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Amelia Echternkamp 8 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
3 BettyAnn Wilson 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 4 2 0 4 3
22 Kaylee Foster 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
2 Tali Sanders 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 Lilly Walker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Raven Parson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Abbie Scharringhause 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jaicene Carpenter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 2-4 4-5 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 4 16
45.5 % 50.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooklyn Fely 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Male'ata Polamalu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rebekah Beltran 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Malia Waiwaiole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Amaya Afatasi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kierra Bennett 10 5-6 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 12
20 Sydnee Muntifering 10 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
42 Zoe Barry 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Haleigh Hanson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Giorgia Medori 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 1 1
1 Madysen Lealaitafea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 3-5 1-2 6-6 12 4 6 5 0 2 22
52.9 % 60.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Umpqua
09:49 MISS JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by FELY,BROOKLYN
09:46 MISS LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
09:42 MISS LAYUP by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA

-- REBOUND OFF by FELY,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by AFATASI,AMAYA

09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 09:07 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

08:54 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY 08:51

08:51 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,KAYLEE 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN
08:26 MISS 3PTR by FELY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:51 MISS JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN
07:14 MISS JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY 06:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:39 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FELY,BROOKLYN
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 06:25
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI --
MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
06:07 FOUL  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 06:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 MISS LAYUP by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 05:32 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

05:17 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05

05:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 05:05
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 05:05
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 05:05
SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
05:05 SUB OUT by AFATASI,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by PARSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 04:52 8-9 H 1
04:43 MISS 3PTR by FELY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 04:24

04:22 STEAL  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
04:17 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA



03:48 SUB IN by AFATASI,AMAYA
03:48 SUB IN by BARRY,ZOE
03:48 SUB OUT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
03:48 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

FOUL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 03:44
SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY 03:44
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 03:44

03:30 MISS LAYUP by BARRY,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,TALI 03:15

03:13 STEAL  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
03:04 MISS LAYUP by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN

BLOCK  by WALKER,LILLY 03:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:54 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 02:36

02:33 STEAL  by BARRY,ZOE
02:31 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARRY,ZOE
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:56 SUB IN by BENNETT,KIERRA
01:56 SUB OUT by FELY,BROOKLYN
01:48 8-17 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BARRY,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AFATASI,AMAYA
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 01:32
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
01:15 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,KIERRA

-- ASSIST  by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:51

00:49 STEAL  by AFATASI,AMAYA
00:44 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA

00:18 MISS LAYUP by BARRY,ZOE
BLOCK  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 00:18
REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JAICENE --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Umpqua
SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BARRY,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,KIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE
10:00 SUB IN by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
10:00 SUB OUT by FELY,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
10:00 SUB OUT by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN(in the paint) 09:51 10-21 H 11
FOUL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 09:31

09:31 10-22 H 12 GOOD FT by BARRY,ZOE
09:31 10-23 H 13 GOOD FT by BARRY,ZOE

TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 09:21
09:12 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KIERRA



-- REBOUND OFF by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
09:04 10-25 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BARRY,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AFATASI,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 08:50

08:48 STEAL  by AFATASI,AMAYA
FOUL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 08:42

08:30 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KIERRA
STEAL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 08:28

08:17 FOUL  by BENNETT,KIERRA
MISS FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 08:17 11-25 H 14

08:17 SUB IN by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
08:17 SUB IN by MEDORI,GIORGIA
08:17 SUB OUT by AFATASI,AMAYA
08:17 SUB OUT by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
08:04 MISS 3PTR by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA --
MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:36 11-28 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

07:07 MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TALI --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA
06:34 MISS LAYUP by BARRY,ZOE

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRY,ZOE
SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY 06:31
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 06:31

06:31 SUB IN by HANSON,HALEIGH
06:31 SUB OUT by BARRY,ZOE
06:21 11-30 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,HALEIGH

-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA
05:53 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KIERRA

STEAL  by WALKER,LILLY 05:51
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY(in the paint) 05:39 13-30 H 17

05:29 MISS JUMPER by MEDORI,GIORGIA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA
05:03 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KIERRA

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TALI --
04:49 FOUL  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 04:49
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by FELY,BROOKLYN
04:49 SUB IN by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
04:49 SUB IN by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
04:49 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
04:49 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KIERRA
04:49 SUB OUT by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 04:44 15-30 H 15
04:28 MISS LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 04:20 18-30 H 12
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

03:53 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by FELY,BROOKLYN
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LILLY 03:35 20-32 H 12

03:18 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,HALEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by MEDORI,GIORGIA

03:14 20-34 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,HALEIGH
-- ASSIST  by MEDORI,GIORGIA

GOOD LAYUP by PARSON,RAVEN(in the paint) 03:01 22-34 H 12
ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA --

02:52 22-36 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA

FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY 02:49
02:49 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 02:49
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 02:49
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
02:32 MISS JUMPER by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA

-- REBOUND OFF by FELY,BROOKLYN
02:28 MISS LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 02:11 24-37 H 13

01:59 TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
MISS LAYUP by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 01:45

01:45 BLOCK  by FELY,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 SUB IN by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
01:43 SUB OUT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
01:28 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,HALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
01:25 FOUL  by MEDORI,GIORGIA
01:14 FOUL  by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN

MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,HALEIGH

00:57 MISS LAYUP by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --

00:39 FOUL  by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 00:39 25-37 H 12
GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 00:39 26-37 H 11

00:39 SUB IN by AFATASI,AMAYA
00:39 SUB OUT by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
00:19 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,HALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Umpqua
09:42 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
09:25 FOUL  by FELY,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by WALKER,LILLY 09:25 27-39 H 12
MISS FT by WALKER,LILLY 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LILLY 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY 08:47

08:47 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN
08:47 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN



TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 08:35
08:33 STEAL  by FELY,BROOKLYN
08:32 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BELTRAN,REBEKAH(in the paint)
08:19 FOUL  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA

TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 08:07
08:05 STEAL  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
07:58 MISS LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN

BLOCK  by WALKER,LILLY 07:58
-- REBOUND OFF by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA

07:52 27-45 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA

FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY 07:52
07:52 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 07:52
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 07:52
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN
07:11 27-48 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 06:53 29-48 H 19
06:44 29-51 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FELY,BROOKLYN

-- ASSIST  by AFATASI,AMAYA
GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 06:22 31-51 H 20
FOUL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 06:09

06:09 MISS FT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:09 31-52 H 21 GOOD FT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
05:58 FOUL  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA

TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 05:54
05:52 STEAL  by FELY,BROOKLYN
05:49 31-54 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by AFATASI,AMAYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 05:28 33-54 H 21
05:12 33-56 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN

MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN

04:38 MISS LAYUP by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
-- REBOUND OFF by AFATASI,AMAYA

FOUL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 04:29
04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:24 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 04:19
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 04:19
FOUL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 04:16

04:16 33-57 H 24 GOOD FT by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
04:16 33-58 H 25 GOOD FT by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

04:00 TURNOVER  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
STEAL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 03:58
MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 03:54
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE(in the paint) 03:50 35-58 H 23

03:36 35-60 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELY,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 03:23
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 03:17

03:16 STEAL  by FELY,BROOKLYN
03:12 MISS LAYUP by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA

-- REBOUND OFF by FELY,BROOKLYN
03:09 MISS LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA



FOUL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 03:07
03:07 35-61 H 26 GOOD FT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
03:07 35-62 H 27 GOOD FT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
03:07 SUB IN by BENNETT,KIERRA
03:07 SUB IN by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
03:07 SUB OUT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
03:07 SUB OUT by AFATASI,AMAYA

MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA

02:40 35-64 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN

02:14 35-66 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BELTRAN,REBEKAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELY,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by PARSON,RAVEN 01:52
01:51 STEAL  by FELY,BROOKLYN
01:46 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
01:32 FOUL  by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN

SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI 01:32
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 01:32
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 01:32
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by BARRY,ZOE
01:32 SUB OUT by FELY,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:16
01:14 STEAL  by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
00:56 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KIERRA
00:53 MISS LAYUP by BARRY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
00:34 FOUL  by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN

GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 00:34 36-66 H 30
GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 00:34 37-66 H 29

00:33 SUB IN by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE
00:33 SUB OUT by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
00:16 TURNOVER  by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:14
00:11 FOUL  by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

GOOD FT by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:11 38-66 H 28
MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:11
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI --
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:09 41-66 H 25

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Umpqua
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 10:00
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 10:00
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE
10:00 SUB IN by BARRY,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by MEDORI,GIORGIA
10:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,KIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by AFATASI,AMAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by FELY,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by POLAMALU,MALE'ATA
10:00 SUB OUT by WAIWAIOLE,MALIA
09:48 41-68 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 09:14 43-68 H 25
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

08:54 TURNOVER  by BARRY,ZOE
STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 08:52
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,TALI(in the paint) 08:49 45-68 H 23
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

08:38 45-70 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,KIERRA
-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 08:14 47-70 H 23
08:14 FOUL  by MEDORI,GIORGIA

GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 08:14 48-70 H 22
07:47 48-72 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,KIERRA

-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
07:20 MISS LAYUP by BELTRAN,REBEKAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRY,ZOE
07:16 MISS LAYUP by BARRY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TALI --
MISS JUMPER by PARSON,RAVEN 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDORI,GIORGIA
06:48 48-75 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KIERRA

-- ASSIST  by MEDORI,GIORGIA
06:33 FOUL  by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY 06:33
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JAICENE 06:33
MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA
06:14 TURNOVER  by MEDORI,GIORGIA

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA

05:49 48-78 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KIERRA
-- ASSIST  by MEDORI,GIORGIA

05:29 FOUL  by MEDORI,GIORGIA
MISS FT by WILSON,BETTYANN 05:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,BETTYANN 05:29 49-78 H 29
SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE 05:29
SUB OUT by PARSON,RAVEN 05:29
FOUL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by HANSON,HALEIGH
05:11 SUB OUT by BARRY,ZOE
04:48 49-80 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA

04:17 MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KIERRA

04:12 49-82 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KIERRA

TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 03:51
03:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 03:51
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
03:51 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,REBEKAH
03:40 MISS JUMPER by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
03:23 MISS LAYUP by MEDORI,GIORGIA

REBOUND DEF by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE --
SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 02:56
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JAICENE 02:56
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 02:55



02:53 STEAL  by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN
FOUL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 02:52

02:48 49-85 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,HALEIGH

TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:35
02:33 STEAL  by MEDORI,GIORGIA
02:27 MISS 3PTR by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 02:21
SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 02:21
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KIERRA
01:52 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KIERRA

STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:51
01:44 FOUL  by HANSON,HALEIGH

GOOD FT by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:44 50-85 H 35
GOOD FT by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:44 51-85 H 34

01:19 TURNOVER  by MUNTIFERING,SYDNEE
STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:18
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 01:11 54-85 H 31
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

00:51 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,HALEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEALAITAFEA,MADYSEN

00:43 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MEDORI,GIORGIA

FOUL  by SCHARRINGHAUSE,ABBIE 00:37
00:37 54-86 H 32 GOOD FT by MEDORI,GIORGIA
00:37 MISS FT by MEDORI,GIORGIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MEDORI,GIORGIA
00:22 54-88 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KIERRA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 00:05 57-88 H 31
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

00:00 TURNOVER  by MEDORI,GIORGIA
STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:00


